RESOLUTION # 30

Mae Neitling has performed a valuable service to the community of Stayton and through her efforts helped complete a creative job in renovating and cleaning up the cemetery of the City of Stayton.

That said Mae Neitling by contributing many hours helped to clean up and make attractive the previously run down cemetery here in the City of Stayton and in so doing has contributed a valuable community service.

And, now by the authority of the Common Council of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, there is presented the following resoltuion duly adopted on behalf of said Common Council:

WHEREAS, Mae Neitling has faithfully and creatively performed a valuable community project in the cleaning of and the improvement of the cemetery in the City of Stayton, and

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, desires to memoralize Mae Neitling for her valuable and unselfish contribution to the community of the Town of Stayton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Stayton does by its Common Council express their deep and sincere thanks and satisfaction of the valuable service of Mae Neitling; and,

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that it is fitting and proper that the Council of the Town of Stayton recognize and commend the great public service rendered by Mae Neitling.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be entered in the minutes of the Council as of May 3, 1954, and a copy thereof, signed by the Mayor, Recorder and members of the Coun-

cil be presented to Mae Neitling.

m.4	martin	Mayor
Wa	Sugl	/ / Alecorder
a P.x	Kernens	Councilman
Francis M	u Dallo	
Jose C	2. Spanie	ℓ Councilman
0.00	rank	Councilman
I Was	leftel	Councilman
		•